Fm:Bridget Mann-Harrison (18506170383)	16:16 03/15/21 GHT-05 Pg 3-6
Division of Conorations Furida Degramment of Atate Division of Conordinations leave in all of Cover Short	https://file.cunbi//drp/_upp/efilcovr.exe
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit top and bottom of all pages of the document.	number (shown below) on the
(((H21000104512 3)))	
H210001045123ABCQ	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from thi another cover sheet.	is page. Doing so will generate
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : NASON, YEAGER, GERSON, WHITE & LIOC Account Number : 073222003555 Phone : (561)686-3307 Fax Number : (561)290-1590	E, P.A.
Enter the email address for this business entity to be annual report mailings. Enter only one email address Email Address: DMAMODASONY CO	ss please.
	ATION
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help

3/15/2021, 4:06 PM

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. 88th Street Properties, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Carp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacting business i	n Florida)
New York	3.		
(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
7/7/1994	5.		
(Date -	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetu	ual)
·	(Date first transacted business in	Florida if prior to registration)	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.15	02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	<u>;</u>
50 East Loop Roa	d, Staten Island, New York 10304		
·····	(Principal offi	ce street address)	
50 East Loop Roa	ed, Staten Island, New York 10304		
	(Current mailin	g address, if different)	
. Name and <u>stree</u>	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	 -
Name:	Adam Gutin, Esq.		·
Office Address:	3001 PGA Blvd., Suite 305		
	Palm Beach Gardens	, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman	Clemente Alcamo	Chairman Name:	
□Vice Chairman	50 East Loop Road Address:	□Vice Chairman Address: _	
Director	Staten Island, New York 10304	Director	
[]President .		President	
□ Vice President		□ Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
CEO	Other	□Other	01her
Chairman	Name:	Debairman Name:	
Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman Address: _	
Director		Director	
		DPresident	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
Other	Other	Other	
CIChairman	Name:	Chairman Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman Address:	<u></u> .
Director		Director	·
President		President	
□Vice President	·	Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treusurer
□Other	Other	(1)Other	00ther

Marti Ala 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Clemente Alcamo

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) -

<u>```</u>`

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of 88TH STREET PROPERTIES, INC. was filed on 07/07/1994, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

A Biennial Statement was filed 09/17/1996.
A Biennial Statement was filed 09/04/1998.
A Biennial Statement was filed 10/05/2000.
A Biennial Statement was filed 09/05/2002.
A Biennial Statement was filed 09/30/2004.
A Biennial Statement was filed 06/29/2006.
A Biennial Statement was filed 07/08/2008.
A Diennial Statement was filed 03/10/2015.
A Biennial Statement was filed 01/17/2018.
A Biennial Statement was filed 02/25/2019.
Certificate of Change was filed on 07/28/2020.
A Biennial Statement was filed 01/19/2021.

I further certify that no other documents have been filed by such corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 09th day of March two thousand and twenty-one.

Brandan Co Stuglas

Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

202103100627 · PS